

PTO-1595 (NM)

01/0 03 F 101240931

VI COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark

THILITIS ONLY

Patent and Trademark

Patent and Trademark

Patent and Trademark

To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 3. 	Name of conveying party(ies): James Rockwell Mason B. Mount Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hi-Stat Manufacturing Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7292 26th Court East
	 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: ☐ December 15, 1999 	City: Sarasota State: FL ZIP: 34243 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4.	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). ttached? □ Yes No
5. 7/2000	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph G. Burgess Internal Address: BLISS McGLYNN, P.C. Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver, Suite 600 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-3443 NTWITTY 00000005 09468033 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any fee deficiency. 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9.	The original document. Joseph G. Burgess Name of Person Signing Significant States of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	December 20, 1999 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010473 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James Rockwell and Mason B. Mount, individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to Hi-Stat Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having a place of business at 7292 26th Court East, Sarasota, Florida, 34243, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and with the docket number of the attorneys of record (Bliss McGlynn, P.C., in Troy, Michigan):

Filtration Device for Use with a Fuel Vapor Recovery System (Attorney Docket No: 3435.00003)

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

JAMES ROCKWELL	MASON B. MOUNT
March 2 and	Mason B. Mount
Signature	Signature
12/15/99	12/15/1999
Date	Date /

PATENT RECORDED: 12/20/1999 REEL: 010473 FRAME: 0657